3249 South Oak Park Ave. Berwyn, Illinois 60402 (312) 795-9100

August 26, 1985

Ms. Patricia Whiston
Licensing Section
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
709 Roosevelt Foad
Glen Llyn, Illinois 60137

Reference: 12-09155-01

Dear Ms. Whiston:

We are in receipt of our fenemed U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission By-Product Materials License and your letter dated June 14, 1985. We submit the following information in response to your request regarding Dr. Jorge DelaToire.

- The time period during which Dr. DelaWorre completed his clinical hours in Nuclear Medicine was July 1, 1977 through June 30, 1976.
- Please see the attached preceptor statement regarding verification of Dr. DelaTorre's participation in elucion of Mo99/ Te 99m generators and preparation of kits.

As per your instructions, this letter is strictly additional information and is not to be considered as an amendment request.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Should you require any additional information or have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Wary truly yours,

Wary truly yours,

Wary truly yours,

OV: ON 6- 435 98.

Richard S. Provus, M.D.

Director of Nuclear Medicine

03A1303W

MacNeal Hospital.

8604090307 851210 REG3 LIC30 12-09155-01 PDR RECEIVED BY LEMB

Date 9/9

Log Stylt 11. The style of th

FEE EXEMPT



## PRECEPTOR STATEMENT

Supplement 8 must be completed by the applicant physician's preceptor. If more than one preceptor is necessary to document experience, obtain a separate statement from each.

KEY TO COLUMN C
PERSONAL PARTICIPATION SHOULD CONSIST OF:
Supervised examination of patients to determine the suitability for radioisotope diagnosis and/or treatment and recommendation for prescribed dosage.
2-Collaboration in dose calibration and actual administration of dose to the patient including calculation of the radiation dose, related measurements and plotting of data.
3-Adequate period of training to enable physician to manage radioactive patients and follow patients through diagnosis and/or course of treatment.

2.	CLINICAL	TRAINING	AND	EXPERIENCE	OF	ABOVE NAMED PHYSICIAN	
-			-		Control of the	A MANAGEMENT OF STREET, STREET	Ť

ISOYOPE A	CONDITIONS DIAGNOSED OR TREATED	NUMBER OF CASES INVOLVING FERSONAL PARTICIPATION C	COMMENTS  (Additional information or comments may be submitted in duplicate on separate sheets.)
	DIAGNOSIS OF THYROID FUNCTION		
	DETERMINATION OF BLOOD AND BLOOD PLASMA VOLUME		
1-131	LIVER FUNCTION STUDIES		
or 1-125	FAT ABSORPTION STUDIES		
	KIDNEY FUNCTION STUDIES	40	
	IN VITRO STUDIES		
OTHER			
1-125	DETECTION OF THROMBOSIS	10	
1-131	THYROID IMAGING		
P-32	EYE TUMOR LOCALIZATION		
Se- 75	PANCREAS IMAGING		
Yb-163	CISTERNOGRAPHY		
Xe-133	BLOOD FLOW STUDIES AND PULMONARY FUNCTION STUDIES	120	
OTHER			
	BRAIN IMAGING	80	
	CARDIAC IMAGING	120	
Tc 99m	THYROID IMAGING	1	
	SI LIVARY GLAND IMAGING	6	
	BLOOD POOL IMAGING	70	
	PLACENTA LOCALIZATION		
	LIVER AND SPLEEN :MAGING	250	CONTROL NO. 7 9663
	LUNG IMAGING	200	Barrie Contraction
	BONE IMAGING	400	
OTHER	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY		

NRC FORM 313M SUPPLEMENT A (9-81)

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

1. NAME O	F AUTHORIZED USER OR	RADIATIO	N SAFETY OFFICER	2 STATE OR TER		
De la Torre, Jorge, M.D.				PRACTICE MEDICINE		
			3. CERTIFICATION	Illinois,	USA	
	SPECIALTY BOARD		CATEGORY	MONTH AND YE	AR CERTIFIED	
Dingnostic Radiology				June -	4-1982	
	4. TRAININ	G RECEIV	ED IN BASIC RADIOISOTOPE HANDLING	TECHNIQUES		
	NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE			TYPE AND LENG	TH OF TRAINING	
FIELD OF TRAINING A		LOCATION AND DATE IS) OF TRAINING	LECTURE/ LABORATORY COURSES (Hours)	SUPERVISED LABORATORY EXPERIENCE (Hours)		
	DIATION PHYSICS AND TRUMENTATION		Cook County Hospital, Chicago, Illinois 1977 - 1978	110		
IN RADIATION PROTECTION		Cook County Hospital 1977 - 1978	50			
d. RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY			Cook County Hospital 1977 - 1978	30		
			Cook County Hospital	30		
			Cook County Hospital	20		
	5. EXPERIENCE	E WITH RA	ADIATION. (Actual use of Radioisotopes or E	quivalent Experience	)	
ISOTOPE	MAXIMUM AMOUNT	WHERE	EXPERIENCE WAS GAINED DURATION OF	EXPERIENCE	TYPE OF USE	
Tc99m 60 mCi T1201 10 mCi Cook County Hospital 12 Months Chicago, Illinois, USA Chicago, Good County Hospital Cook County Hospital Chicago, Good County Hospital Chicago, Chicago County H						

A B C C D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D		2. CLINICAL TRAINING AND EX	PERIENCE OF AROVE	NAMED PHYSICIAN (Continued)
P.32 ITREATMENT OF POLYCYTHEMIA VERA.  P.32 ICCIDENTIAL ITREATMENT OF POLYCYTHEMIA VERA.  ITREATMENT OF THYROID CARCINOMA TREATMENT OF THYROID CARCINOMA TREATMENT OF THYROID CARCINOMA  Au. 198 INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT CO-60 OF INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT CO-137 INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT CO-137 INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT CO-137 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT CO-139 INTERSTITIAL TREAT		CONDITIONS DIAGNOSED OR TREATED	NUMBER OF CASES INVOLVING PERSONAL PARTICIPATION	COMMENTS (Additional information or comments may be submitted in duplicate on separate sheets.)
P.32  (Colondal)  INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT  TREATMENT OF HYPERTHYROIDISM  AU-198  INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT  CO-60  INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  INTERSTITIAL	P-32	TREATMENT OF POLYCYTHEMIA VERA	The state of the s	В
TREATMENT OF HYPERTHYROIDISM  AU-198 INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT  CO-60 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  1-125 INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT  1-125 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  1-1	P-32			
TREATMENT OF HYPERTHYROIDISM  Au-198 INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT  CD-00 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  CD-125 INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT  L-125 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  L-125 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  CD-137 TELETHERAPY TREATMENT  CD		THEATMENT OF THYROID CARCINOMA		
CO-GO OF INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  1-125 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  1-125 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  1-126 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  1-127 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  1-128 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  1-129 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  1-125 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  INTERSTIT	1-131	TREATMENT OF HYPERTHYROIDISM	B. B	
OF COLOR  THE TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE INDICATED ABOVE  THE TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE INDICATED ABOVE  THE TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE INDICATED ABOVE  WAS OBTAINED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF:  A NAME OF INSTITUTION COOK COUNTY HOSPITAL  DIVISION OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE  MALING ADDRESS  1835 W. HARRISON STREET,	Au-198	INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT		
C-137 INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT  1-125 INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT  C-060 TELETHERAPY TREATMENT  C-0737 TELETHERAPY TREATMENT  C-137 TELETHERAPY  C-137 TELETHERAPY TREATMENT  C-137 TELETHERAPY  C-137 TEL		INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT		
INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT COOD COOD COLOR TELETHERAPY TREATMENT ST-90 TREATMENT OF EYE DISEASE RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION MO-99/ TC-99m GENERATOR TC-99m REAGENT KITS Other  TO-99m REAGENT KITS OTHER TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE INDICATED ABOVE WAS OBTAINED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF:  A NAME OF SUPERVISOR VINCENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.  DIVISION OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE UMALING ADDRESS 1835 W. HARRISON STREET,	The second second	INTRACAVITARY TREATMENT		
THE TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE INDICATED ABOVE WAS OBTAINED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF:  a NAME OF SUPERVISOR VINCENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.  b. MAME OF INSTITUTION COOK COUNTY HOSPITAL DIVISION OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE C. MAILING ADDRESS 1835 W. HARRISON STREET,	or 1r-192	INTERSTITIAL TREATMENT		
RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION  Mo.99/ TC-99m GENERATOR  Sp. 113/ GENERATOR  TC-99m REAGENT KITS  Other  Other  THE TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE INDICATED ABOVE WAS OBTAINED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF:  A NAME OF SUPERVISOR  VINCENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.  A NAME OF INSTITUTION COOK COUNTY HOSPITAL 7. PRECEPTOR'S NAME (Pleme type of pinit)  DIVISION OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE  C. MAILING ADDRESS  1835 W. HARRISON STREET,	01	TELETHERAPY TREATMENT		
To 990 Generator  Shilly Generator  To 990 REAGENT KITS  Other  Division of Nuclear Medicine  A mame of institution Cook County Hospital of Nuclear Received in Clinical Received in Clinical Redioisotope Training  The training and experience indicated above was obtained under the supervision of:  A name of supervisor  VINCENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.  A name of institution Cook County Hospital of Preceptor's Name (Please type or point)  Olivision of Nuclear Medicine  C. Malling address  1835 W. Harrison Street,	Sr-90	TREATMENT OF EYE DISEASE	Exercise 1	
TO HOURS  THE TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE INDICATED ABOVE WAS OBTAINED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF:  a name of supervisor VINCENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.  b. Name of institution COOK COUNTY HOSPITAL 7. PRECEPTOR'S NAME Phase type or point) DIVISION OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE  c. Mailing address 1835 W. HARRISON STREET,	PAR	RADIOPHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION		
To 99m REAGENT KITS  Other  DATES AND TOTAL NUMBER OF HOURS RECEIVED IN CLINICAL RADIOISOTOPE TRAINING  OO HOURS  THE TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE INDICATED ABOVE WAS OBTAINED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF:  a Name of Supervisor  VINCENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.  b. Name of Institution COOK COUNTY HOSPITAL 7. PRECEPTOR'S NAME (Pleme type or print)  DIVISION OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE  c. MAILING ADDRESS  1835 W. HARRISON STREET,		GENERATOR	The state of the s	
Other  DATES AND TOTAL NUMBER OF HOURS RECEIVED IN CLINICAL RADIOISOTOPE TRAINING  OF HOURS  THE TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE INDICATED ABOVE WAS OBTAINED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF:  A NAME OF SUPERVISOR VINCENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.  DIVISION OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE  C. MAILING ADDRESS  1835 W. HARRISON STREET,	The state of the s	GENERATOR		
THE TRAINING AND EXPERIENCE INDICATED ABOVE WAS OBTAINED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF:  A NAME OF SUPERVISOR VINCENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.  DIVISION OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE  C. MAILING ADDRESS 1835 W. HARRISON STREET,		REAGENT KITS		
WAS OBTAINED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF:  A NAME OF SUPERVISOR  VINCENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.  A NAME OF INSTITUTION COOK COUNTY HOSPITAL 7. PRECEPTOR'S NAME (Please Type or print)  DIVISION OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE  C. MAILING ADDRESS  1835 W. HARRISON STREET,			VED IN CLINICAL RA	DIOISOTOPE TRAINING
VINCENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.  NAME OF INSTITUTION COOK COUNTY HOSPITAL 7. PRECEPTOR'S NAME (Please type of print)  DIVISION OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE  VINCENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.  1835 W. HARRISON STREET,	WASOE	STAINED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF:	ABOVE 6 PRECEPTOR	SSIGNATURE
DIVISION OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE  WINCENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.  1835 W. HARRISON STREET,	VINCE	ENT LOPEZ-MAJANO, M.D.	V	•
	DIVIS	SION OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE		
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS GOGIZ		W. HARRISON STREET,		
MATERIALS LICENSE NUMBERIS) 12 00010 05	and the local division in the local division	CO TITINOTE FOELS	8. DATE	

CONTROL NO. 7 9663.